
409 Croydon - Godstone - East Grinstead

Mondays to 
Saturdays

Monday - Friday
SD NSD SD NSD

Croydon Fairfield Halls --- --- --- 0825 0930 1330 1430 1430 1550 1705 1750 1900 2015 2115 2215 2315
East Croydon Station Ê --- --- --- 0830 0935 1335 1435 1435 1555 1710 1755 1905 2018 2118 2218 2318
South Croydon Station Ê --- --- --- 0838 0941 1341 1441 1441 1602 1717 1802 1911 2024 2124 2224 2324
Selsdon Old Farleigh Road --- --- --- 0845 0947 1347 1447 1447 1610 1725 1810 1917 2030 2130 2230 2330
Farleigh Harrow --- --- --- 0852 0953 1353 1453 1453 1617 1732 1817 1923 2035 2135 2235 2335
Chelsham Common Great Park --- --- --- 0856 0956 1356 1456 1456 1620 1735 1820 1926 2038 2138 2238 2338
Farleigh Harrow --- --- --- 0859 0959 1359 1459 1459 1623 1738 1823 1929 2041 2141 2241 2341
Warlingham Sainsbury’s --- --- --- 0902 1002 1402 1502 1502 1626 1741 1826 1932 2044 2144 2244 2344
Warlingham Green --- --- --- 0904 1004 1404 1504 1504 1628 1743 1828 1934 2046 2146 2246 2346
Upper Warlingham Station Ê --- --- --- 0908 1008 1408 1508 1508 1634 1749 1834 1938 2050 2150 2250 2350
Buxton Lane Ninehams Road --- --- --- 0913 1013 Then 1413 1513 1513 1641 1756 1841 1943 2054 2154 2254 2354
Caterham-on-the-Hill Clifton Arms 0704 0810 0814 0919 1019 every 1419 1519 1519 1649 1804 1849 1949 2058 2158 2258 2358
Caterham Station Ê 0709 0816 0820 0925 1025 60 1425 1525 1525 1655 1810 1855 1955 2104 2204 2304 0004
Godstone Green 0718 0825 0830 0934 1034 minutes 1434 1534 1534 1704 1819 1904 2004 2110 2210 2310 0010

Godstone St. Stephen’s School 0832 until ---
South Godstone Godstone Station Ê 0724 0837 0837 0941 1041 1441 --- 1541 1711 1825 1910 2010 2116 2216 2315 0015
South Godstone Anglefield Corner 0726 0839 0839 0943 1043 1443 --- 1543 1713 1827 1912 2012 2118 2218 2317 0017
Blindley Heath Featherstone 0728 0841 0841 0945 1045 1445 --- 1545 1715 1829 --- --- --- --- --- ---
Lingfield Saxbys Lane 0735 0848 0848 0952 1052 1452 --- 1552 1722 1835 --- --- --- --- --- ---
Lingfield War Memorial 0738 0851 0851 0955 1055 1455 --- 1555 1725 1838 --- --- --- --- --- ---
Dormansland Plough 0743 0856 0856 1000 1100 1500 --- 1600 1730 1843 --- --- --- --- --- ---
Stone Quarry Estate 0757 0904 0904 1008 1108 1508 --- 1608 1738 1849 --- --- --- --- --- ---
Worsted Farm Harmans Drive 0802F 0910 0910 1014 1114 1514 --- 1614 1744 1854 --- --- --- --- --- ---
East Grinstead Barclays Bank 0806F 0914 0914 1019 1119 1519 --- 1619 1749 1858 --- --- --- --- --- ---
East Grinstead Station Ê 0809F 0917 0917 1022 1122 1522 --- 1622 1752 1901 --- --- --- --- --- ---

F

Saturday
Croydon Fairfield Halls --- --- 0830 30 1630 1740 1900 2015 2115 2215 2315
East Croydon Station Ê --- --- 0835 35 1635 1745 1905 2018 2118 2218 2318
South Croydon Station Ê --- --- 0841 41 1641 1751 1911 2024 2124 2224 2324
Selsdon Old Farleigh Road --- --- 0847 47 1647 1757 1917 2030 2130 2230 2330
Farleigh Harrow --- --- 0853 53 1653 1803 1923 2035 2136 2235 2335
Chelsham Common Great Park --- --- 0856 56 1656 1806 1926 2038 2138 2238 2338
Farleigh Harrow --- --- 0859 59 1659 1809 1929 2041 2141 2241 2341
Warlingham Sainsbury’s --- --- 0902 Then 02 1702 1812 1932 2044 2144 2244 2344
Warlingham Green --- --- 0904 every 04 1704 1814 1934 2046 2146 2246 2346
Upper Warlingham Station Ê --- --- 0908 60 08 1708 1818 1938 2050 2150 2250 2350
Buxton Lane Ninehams Road --- --- 0913 minutes, 13 1713 1823 1943 2054 2154 2254 2354
Caterham-on-the-Hill Clifton Arms 0704 0814 0919 at these 19 until 1719 1829 1949 2058 2158 2258 2358
Caterham Station Ê 0710 0820 0925 minutes 25 1725 1835 1955 2104 2204 2304 0004
Godstone Green 0720 0830 0934 past 34 1734 1844 2004 2110 2210 2310 0010
South Godstone Godstone Station Ê 0727 0837 0941 the 41 1741 1850 2010 2116 2216 2315 0015
South Godstone Anglefield Corner 0729 0839 0943 hour 43 1743 1852 2012 2118 2218 2317 0017
Blindley Heath Featherstone 0731 0841 0945 45 1745 --- --- --- --- --- ---
Lingfield Saxbys Lane 0738 0848 0952 52 1752 --- --- --- --- --- ---
Lingfield War Memorial 0741 0851 0955 55 1755 --- --- --- --- --- ---
Dormansland Plough 0746 0856 1000 00 1800 --- --- --- --- --- ---
Stone Quarry Estate 0754 0904 1008 08 1808 --- --- --- --- --- ---
Worsted Farm Harmans Drive 0800 0910 1014 14 1814 --- --- --- --- --- ---
East Grinstead Barclays Bank 0804 0914 1019 19 1819 --- --- --- --- --- ---
East Grinstead Station Ê 0807 0917 1022 22 1822 --- --- --- --- --- ---

No service on Sunday or Public Holidays
NSD - Not schooldays.
SD - Schooldays only.
F - Runs as route 490, continuing to Felbridge and Gatwick.
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Monday - Friday
SD NSD SD NSD

Felbridge Imberhorne Upper School --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1530s --- --- --- --- --- ---
East Grinstead Station Ê --- --- --- --- --- --- 0927 1327 1452 1500 1537n 1647 1755 --- --- --- ---
East Grinstead Barclay’s Bank --- --- --- --- --- 0830 0930 1330 1455 1503 1540 1650 1758 --- --- --- ---
Worsted Farm Harmans Drive --- --- --- --- --- 0834 0934 1334 1500 1507 1544 1654 1802 --- --- --- ---
Stone Quarry Estate --- --- --- --- --- 0840 0940 1340 1506 1513 1550 1700 1808 --- --- --- ---
Dormansland Plough --- --- --- --- --- 0848 0948 1348 1514 1521 1558 1708 1816 --- --- --- ---
Lingfield War Memorial --- --- --- --- --- 0854 0954 1354 1522 1527 1604 1714 1822 --- --- --- ---
Lingfield Saxbys Lane --- --- --- --- --- 0857 0957 1357 1525 1530 1607 1717 1825 --- --- --- ---
Blindley Heath Featherstone --- --- --- --- --- 0904 1004 1404 1532 1537 1614 1724 1831 --- --- --- ---
South Godstone Anglefield Corner 0637 0707 0737 --- --- 0906 1006 1406 1533 1539 1616 1726 1833 --- 2008 2108 2208
South Godstone Godstone Station Ê 0639 0709 0739 --- --- 0908 1008 1408 1535 1541 1618 1728 1835 --- 2010 2110 2210

Godstone St. Stephen’s School --- --- Then 1538 ---
Godstone Green 0645 0715 0745 0755 0811 0915 1015 every 1415 1548 1548 1625 1735 1841 1915 2015 2115 2215
Caterham Station Ê 0653 0723 0753 0808 0819 0923 1023 60 1423 1557 1557 1633 1743 1848 1920 2020 2120 2220
Caterham-on-the-Hill Clifton Arms 0659 0729 0759 0815 0826 0930 1030 mins 1430 1604 1604 1640 1750 1853 1925 2025 2125 2225

Caterham De Stafford School 0822 until
Buxton Lane Ninehams Road 0705 0735 --- 0824 0832 0936 1036 1436 1610 1610 1646 1756 1859 1931 2031 2131 2231

Hamsey Green Schools --- 0835
Upper Warlingham Station Ê 0709 0739 --- 0836 0940 1040 1440 1616 1616 1651 1801 1903 1935 2035 2135 2235
Warlingham Green 0713 0743 --- 0840 0840 0944 1044 1444 1620 1620 1655 1805 1907 1939 2039 2139 2239
Warlingham Sainsbury’s 0715 0745 --- 0842 0842 0946 1046 1446 1622 1622 1657 1807 1909 1941 2041 2141 2241
Farleigh Harrow 0719 0749 --- 0845 0845 0949 1049 1449 1625 1625 1700 1810 1912 1944 2044 2144 2244
Chelsham Common Great Park 0722 0752 --- 0848 0848 0952 1052 1452 1628 1628 1703 1813 1915 1947 2047 2147 2247
Farleigh Harrow --- 0755 --- 0852 0852 0956 1056 1456 1632 1632 1707 1818 --- 1949 2049 2149 2249
Selsdon Old Farleigh Road --- 0801 --- 0900 0900 1003 1103 1503 1639 1639 1715 1825 --- 1955 2055 2155 2255
South Croydon Station Ê --- 0807 --- 0906 0906 1009 1109 1509 1645 1645 1721 1831 --- 2000 2100 2200 2300
East Croydon Station Ê --- 0815 --- 0912 0912 1015 1115 1515 1651 1651 1727 1837 --- 2005 2105 2205 2305
Croydon Fairfield Halls --- 0820 --- 0917 0917 1020 1120 1520 1656 1656 1732 1842 --- 2009 2109 2209 2309

Saturday
East Grinstead Station Ê --- --- --- 0827 27 1527 1647 1755 --- --- --- ---
East Grinstead Barclay’s Bank --- --- --- 0830 30 1530 1650 1758 --- --- --- ---
Worsted Farm Harmans Drive --- --- --- 0834 34 1534 1654 1802 --- --- --- ---
Stone Quarry Estate --- --- --- 0840 40 1540 1700 1807 --- --- --- ---
Dormansland Plough --- --- --- 0848 48 1548 1708 1814 --- --- --- ---
Lingfield War Memorial --- --- --- 0854 54 1554 1714 1820 --- --- --- ---
Lingfield Saxbys Lane --- --- --- 0857 57 1557 1717 1822 --- --- --- ---
Blindley Heath Featherstone --- --- --- 0904 04 1604 1724 1828 --- --- --- ---
South Godstone Anglefield Corner 0707 --- 0837 0906 Then 06 1606 1726 1830 --- 2008 2108 2208
South Godstone Godstone Station Ê 0709 --- 0839 0908 every 08 1608 1728 1832 --- 2010 2110 2210
Godstone Green 0715 0815 0845 0915 60 15 1615 1735 1838 1915 2015 2115 2215
Caterham Station Ê 0723 0823 0853 0923 minutes, 23 1623 1743 1845 1920 2020 2120 2220
Caterham-on-the-Hill Clifton Arms 0729 0830 0900 0930 at these 30 until 1630 1750 1850 1925 2025 2125 2225
Buxton Lane Ninehams Road 0735 0836 0906 0936 minutes 36 1636 1756 1855 1931 2031 2131 2231 
Upper Warlingham Station Ê 0739 0840 0910 0940 past 40 1640 1800 1859 1935 2035 2135 2235 
Warlingham Green 0743 0844 0914 0944 the 44 1644 1804 1903 1939 2039 2139 2239 
Warlingham Sainsbury’s 0745 0846 0916 0946 hour 46 1646 1806 1905 1941 2041 2141 2241 
Farleigh Harrow 0749 0849 0919 0949 49 1649 1809 1908 1944 2044 2144 2244 
Chelsham Common Great Park 0752 0852 0922 0952 52 1652 1812 1911 1947 2047 2147 2247 
Farleigh Harrow 0755 0856 --- 0956 56 1656 1816 --- 1949 2049 2149 2249 
Selsdon Old Farleigh Road 0801 0903 --- 1003 03 1703 1823 --- 1955 2055 2155 2255 
South Croydon Station Ê 0807 0909 --- 1009 09 1709 1829 --- 2000 2100 2200 2300 
East Croydon Station Ê 0815 0915 --- 1015 15 1715 1835 --- 2005 2105 2205 2305 
Croydon Fairfield Halls 0820 0920 --- 1020 20 1720 1840 --- 2009 2109 2209 2309 

No service on Sunday or Public Holidays
NSD or n - Not schooldays.   SD or s - Schooldays only.

409 East Grinstead - Godstone - Croydon

Mondays to
Saturdays
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